

SR1304 LRB098 21830 MST 60687 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Mary Carol Carden, who passed away on 4 June 22, 2014; and

5 WHEREAS, Mary Carden was born on December 21, 1961; and

WHEREAS, Mary Carden was the loving daughter of Mary (nee
Poliquin) and the late Bill Carden; loved and cared for by her
brothers and sisters, Bill (Kathy) Carden, Maureen Pline, Tim
(the late Kathy), Michael, Jane (Tom Kersjes), Patty (Justin
Wells), Tom C.P.D. (Katie), and the late Beth Ann; cherished
and adored by many nieces and nephews; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of Mary Carol Carden, and extend our sincere condolences to her family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Mary Carden as an expression of our deepest sympathy.